

Exh. No.	Application	Orders
Exh-8	Application on behalf of respondent No.1 and 2 for permission to file V.P	Allowed.
Exh-9	V.P filed by respondents	Filed
Exh-10	Address Memo by respondents	Seen and filed.

Place: Indapur.  
Date :02/09/2025

**Sd/-**  
(Shri. P. C. Bartakke)  
J.M.F.C. Indapur