

Exh. No.	Description	Order
Exh- 1	Main application	Say not filed by respondent, though ample opportunities were granted. Hence, application be proceeded without say of respondent.

Place: Indapur.
Date : 20/01/2026

(Shri. P. C. Bartakke)
J.M.F.C. Indapur